Within thirty (30) days after the date of this Agreement, Department 

agrees to pay Lakeville a one-time, nonrefundable initiation fee of Ten Thousand and 
No/100ths Dollars ($10,000.00).  

b. Annual membership fees. Department agrees to pay an annual membership fee to 
Lakeville equal to One Thousand One Hundred and No/100ths Dollars ($1,100.00) 
for each sworn peace officer that the Department is authorized to employ at the time 
payment is made, regardless of whether all authorized positions are filled. There are 
no mid-year adjustments to annual membership fees, regardless of whether the